

ISSUED: May 11, 2010

By The Commission:

In the March 31, 2009, Report and Order on Standards and Guidelines for Questar Gas Company ("Company") in the above referenced docket the Commission concurred with the Company's recommendations regarding technical conferences on the Wexpro Agreement and the Company's modeling and planning provisions associated with its high pressure and intermediate high pressure ("HP/IHP") systems. Notice is hereby given that a **Technical Conference** on the **Wexpro Agreement** will be held on **Tuesday**, **June 22**, **2010**, **at 9:30 a.m.** and a **Technical Conference** on the Company's **modeling and planning provisions associated with its HP/IHP systems** will be held on **Tuesday**, **September 21**, **2010**, **at 9:30 a.m.** Both technical conferences will be led by the Company and will be held in Room 401 on the Fourth Floor of the Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

The purpose of the Wexpro Technical Conference is to better familiarize interested parties with the terms and conditions of the Wexpro Agreement. Information pertaining to the Wexpro Agreement is available on the Commission's website at the following link: <u>http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/gas/wexpro.html</u>. The purpose of the HP/IHP Modeling Technical Conference is to educate interested parties on the process the Company undertakes to

DOCKET NO. 08-057-02

- 2 -

evaluate and plan for modifications to its high pressure and intermediate high pressure systems. This technical conference will also help clarify the distinction between the Company's distribution non-gas action plan and its gas-related general guidelines contained in its annual Integrated Resource Plan.

Individuals wishing to participate by telephone should contact the Commission at (801) 530-6716 or toll-free 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) at least two days prior to the technical conference to make arrangements. Participants attending by telephone should then call the Public Service Commission five minutes prior to the beginning of the conference to ensure participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including auxiliary communicative aids and services) during the conference should notify the Commission, at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three working days prior to the Conference.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 11th day of May, 2010.

<u>/s/ Julie Orchard</u> Commission Secretary G#66667